
CHANGE ORDER(s) 

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
DATED JANUARY 30, 2017

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34111

SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC) 



City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

Date: January 30, 2017

To: Sean Crumby, Deputy Director /City Engineer

From: Marc Wright, Construction Services Officer

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

CCO #: 

ORIGINATED FROM: 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

REASON: 

COST (CCO #2): 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: 

APPROVED

CONTINGENCY (15 %) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CONTINGENCY

NOT TO EXCEED) 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO' S
TO DATE ( INCLUDING

PROPOSED CCO' S) 

PERCENT ( %) OF

CONTINGENCY USED IN

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
INCI UnIN(' PRnPnSFn) 

Memorandum

Contract -34111 R -7013 Improvements of Studebaker Road

between Spring Street and Wardlow Road

Sequel Contractors

No. 2

Project Development

CIP GAS TAX ( Prop A/C) 

See Attached

186,759.75

1, 431, 824.75

95,530.87> 



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

To: Sequel Contractors Inc. Date, January 30, 2017
13546 Imperial Hwy. R- 7013

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Contract No.: 34111

Program No.: PW5062 8240

PROJECT: Studebaker Rd. Improvements between Spring Street and Wardlow Road

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

In accordance with procedures for change in the work as established in the specifications, you are
authorized to do the following: 

1. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to trim trees at
forty nine ( 49) locations. Price includes traffic control, as directed by the Project
Engineer, - 

for the lump sum cost of .... ........................... ..... $ 26,701. 79

2. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to furnish and
install Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon per revision 1, Detail 5, Construction
Note 98 of contract drawings, as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of ..... ............................... $ 33, 135.27

3. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to provide
survey grades and field design Portland Cement cross gutter at Mezzanine Way, 
as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of ....' .............................. $ 647.44

4. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install
additional safety step domes at various locations due to revised American with
Disability Acts ramps, as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum of .... ..... ............................... $ 7,328.76

5. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install two
hundred ( 200) K -71 green bollards ( provided by the city) along the bike lane east
and west side of Studebaker Road between Spring Street and Wardlow Road, as
directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of.. . ............................... $ 20,268. 98

6. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to remove
existing asphalt concrete and base pave asphalt concrete on the east and west
side of new cross gutter at Studebaker and Mezzanine Street due to grade

adjustments for new cross gutter and new driveway approach, as directed by the
Project Engineer, 

for the lump sum cost of ............. ....................... $ 7,689.41

7. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to pave asphalt
concrete at the back of the commercial driveway at 3014 Studebaker Road due to
grade adjustments at the driveway approach, as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of ...... ..............................$ 1, 090.90

8. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to sawcut two
feet (2') at the back of existing driveway S/ E corner of Studebaker Road and Spring
Street to allow for adjusted grades on new Portland Cement Concrete driveway
approach, as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of ...... ..............................$ 460.08



10. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install yellow
sharks teeth striping at crosswalks at Rosebay Street, as directed by the Project
Engineer, 

for the lump sum cost of ..... ............................... $ 1, 003.54

11. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install ninety
four linear feet ( 94 LF) metal handrailing Type A, galvanized finish at bus pad
landing located on the southeast corner of Studebaker Road and Wardlow Road, 
as directed by the Project Engineer, 
for the lump sum cost of ...... ..............................$ 13, 101. 72

TOTAL ESTIMATED CHANGE TO CONTRACT COST ................$ 111, 769. 13

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code
Section 1542, which reads: " A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not

know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must
have materially affected his settlement with the debtor ;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from
any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542. 

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of the

contractor associated with this change order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of the contractor
for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order. 

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED FIVE (5) 
WORKING DAYS AFTER THE SIGNATURE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR /CITY ENGINEER. 

ded

It Date) 

Chief ConstYuction Inspector ( Date) 

C1rtruction Services,/Officer
L (

Date) 

Funds are available for this purpose: 

n._ Itinancial Management ( Dale) 


